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Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca> Thu, Jul 23, 2015 at 9:46 AM
To: Richard Nesbitt <Richard.Nesbitt@environmentalsciences.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: Brady MacCarl <brady.maccarl@nwb-oen.ca>

Hi Richard,

I am right now on duty-travel and wasn't able yet to check the KivIA comments regarding the completeness check. If KivIA
requires additional information to be included within the application we should forward the comments to AEM to address
your information request. And once requested information received the Board will issue a Notice of application with inviting
parties for full 30 days technical review. The notice will include also approximate dates for in-person technical meeting and
pre-hearing conference to occur probably in Rankin Inlet (subject to the Board decision) approximately 3 weeks after the
deadline for technical comments submissions.

If your comments could be addressed at the full technical review stage the Board could invite parties for a full technical
review a little bit earlier.

For your information AEM already got AANDC completeness review comments a week ago, and according to AEM they
needed around 10 days to respond. | believe we will have them very soon.

| am also cc-ing our Licensing department. For time saving purposes you could let Phyllis know whether or not KivIA
require addition information from AEM at this stage, and she will be able to submit your comments/request to AEM to be
addressed asap.

| hope this helps,
Regards,

& &, Karén Kharatyan, Ph. D- bn® bGN%*
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On Thu, Jul 23, 2015 at 9:20 AM, Richard Nesbitt <Richard.Nesbitt@environmentalsciences.ca> wrote:

Thanks for the handoff Brady. | do indeed remember Karen. I'd first met him at the NIRB hearing for the Back River
Project and a couple times since then including at the Nunavut Mining Symposium.

Hi Karen,

I’d contacted Brady to see if he had any information on the Meliadine Water License. | now understand you are the
man to go to for this file. We’ve now submitted our completeness review with the Kivallig Inuit Association and | was
wondering if there has been any discussion on the schedule for the next steps — when the first round of technical
comments will be due and when the prehearing may be scheduled.
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Hope all is well,

Richard

From: Brady MacCarl [mailto:brady.maccarl@nwb-oen.ca]
Sent: July-23-15 11:01 AM

To: Richard Nesbitt

Subject: Re: Meliadine and the new ED

Good to hear Richard. | like your set-up. | hope to eventually set up a rig like that as well to do some long-distance trips
around BC.

Meliadine is not my file, and as a general rule of conduct the tech advisors do not impede on each other's turf. However, |
believe Meliadine is currently waiting on direction from the Board to move forward.

The tech assigned to Meliadine is Karen Kharaytan: karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca. You likely remember him from the
Symposium as well.

Our new ED starts August 19, and | think everyone--within and outside of the NWB--is eagerly awaiting her arrival.
Keep in touch about your projects.

Regards,

Brady MacCarl, MSc- >GAMN L°b5
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On Thu, Jul 23, 2015 at 7:19 AM, Richard Nesbitt <Richard.Nesbitt@environmentalsciences.ca> wrote:
Hi Brady,

| hope you're still enjoying life up in Gjoa Haven. | understand that the NWB now has a new executive director — | hope
that it works out well and provides some additional stability to keep everything running smoothly!

As we’d talked about at the Nunavut Mining Symposium, | did indeed end up going to the Cabot Trail and going round it
by bike. Attached is a shot of my rig somewhere near the top of North Mountain.

| was also wondering if you had any information on the Meliadine Water License. We’ve now submitted our completeness
review with the Kivalliq Inuit Association and are wondering if there has been any discussion on the schedule for the next
steps — when the first round of technical comments will be due and when the prehearing may be scheduled.

Cheers,

Richard

Richard Nesbitt, M.Sc. | Aquatic Scientist
Hutchinson Environmental Sciences Ltd.

501 Krug St. Suite 202. Kitchener, ON. N2B 1L3
0: 519-576-1711 x5305 | C: 519-500-8055

Hutchinson

Environmental Sciences Ltd.

www.environmentalsciences.ca m

Richard Nesbitt <Richard.Nesbitt@environmentalsciences.ca> Thu, Jul 23, 2015 at 10:05 AM
To: Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: Brady MacCarl <brady.maccarl@nwb-oen.ca>

Hi Karén,

Thanks for your quick reply despite being away on duty-travel. | was inquiring from the perspective of scheduling our
next few months.
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All the best,

Richard

From: Karén Kharatyan [mailto:karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca]
Sent: July-23-15 11:47 AM

To: Richard Nesbitt; Licensing Department

Cc: Brady MacCarl

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]
Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca> Thu, Jul 23, 2015 at 3:28 PM
To: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Good afternoon Ladies,

According to this chain of messages Richard submitted comments on behalf of KivlA related to the 2AM-MEL application
completeness check.

Could you please upload the comments into registry asap (or forward it to me) as | was wondering whether or not additional
information is requested and should we have to send this to AEM for additional info submission.

Much appreciated,
[Quoted text hidden]
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